(R-90-892)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 274980
ADOPTED ON JAN 161990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
a rent credit in the amount of $75,000 to Vincent-McKee Sports,
Inc., the golf shop concessionaire at the Torrey Pines Golf
Course, for losses incurred due to closures of the golf course
for maintenance, construction and renovation projects from August
1988 to June 1989,is hereby authorized

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby
authorized to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San
Diego, a First Amendment to the lease agreement to require the
City to grant a rent credit of $700 per day for each day nine or
more holes are closed in the future for maintenance, construction
or renovation projects at Torrey Pines Golf Course, under the
terms and conditions set forth in that first amendment on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 274980 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Harold O. Valderhaug °
Deputy City Attorney

HOV:skc
12/01/89

Or .Dept:Prop.
Job:220593
R-90-892
Form=r.none

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DIEEO ONu....ccmimiirnie s ,

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev. 11-89)

Nays Not Present  Ineligible

ARRRAARRA
OO0ooocooanid
OOoOoooooon
HININININIE

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

................................................................................

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
ityf@lerk of The City of San Diego, Cal.i[omia.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California




